WORK ORDER AUTHORIZATION FORM
DMD 2018-1, "ON CALL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES”

DESCRIPTION, SCHEDULE, and VALUE of WORK

Title & Location: - Hidden Valley Manhole Project No.: 802471
Repair Purchase order No.: P802400
Address:13112 Hidden Valley Rd. NE 87111

Scope of Work: This WORK ORDER shall consist of: replacement of an existing storm drain manhole cover at the above location. The
construction of all work described above, shall be in accordance with the General and Technical provisions of the Contract, DMD 2018-
1, “On Call Construction Services”. Measurement and payment will be made for actual quantities of work performed. At the time of
issuance of this Work Order, type and quantities of work are estimated per the attached summary of pay items.

WORK ORDER SCHEDULE: Start Date: October 22 | 2020
Construction Time: 7 Calendar days
Completion Date: October 28 | 2020

WORK ORDER: See attached "Summary of Pay Items"
WORK ORDER VALUE (Incl. NMGRT 7.875 %) = $5,188.18

Bid Item Account Activity Amount Funding
Numbers

All Bid ltems 527510 2418000 $5,188.18

Const. Mgmt. Fees 527510 2418000 $518.82

Contingency Fees 527510 2418000 $518.82

Work Order Total $6,225.82

WORK ORDER - AUTHORIZATION and RECEIPT

Recommended: Recommended:

Street Maintenance Division Manager Construction Project Manager

Dave Harrison, P.E. Adam Bergstrasser

Authorization: Contractor:

CSD Division Manager Date Franklin’s Earthmoving, Inc. Date
Bryan Wolfe, P.E. Gus Harbaugh or Jonathan Smith

Approved: Approved:

DMD Deputy Director Date DMD Director Date

(If cost is greater than $55K)

Rev. 3/2018



RANKLIN’
FEARTHHID\’IHGS
INC.
ALBUG.

700 Industrial Ave., NE
Albuguergue, MM 87107
(505) 884-6947

(505) 883-2604

License # 002299

To: City Of Albuquerque Contact: Adam Bergstrasser
Address: One Civic Plaza, Room 7057, P. O. Box 1293 Phone:
Albuqueruque, NM 87103 Fax:
Project Name: Hidden Valley MH Adjustment Bid Number: 1
Project Location: 13112 Hidden Valley Rd NE, Albuguerque, NM Bid Date: 9/11/2020
Addendum #: 1
|Line # Item # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Pricel
117 920.410 Existing Sewer Manhole Frame And Cover, 1.00 EACH $1,357.55 $1,357.55

Adjust To Grade With Masonry, Over 2", Cip.
(Price Adjusted To Include Concrete
Short Haul Charge)

1.01 920.410 Moadification Of Existing Manhole To Adjust For 1.00 EACH $1,839.27 $1,839.27
New Locking Ring And Cover Height (7")
118 920.XXX New Locking Storm Drain Manhole Frame And 1.00 EACH $633.60 $633.60

Cover, Materials Only. (Includes New
Locking Key Handle And Freight From
Michigan)
126 621.4.1 Mobilization (enter% Not To Exceed 5%; 4,580.42 DLR $0.05 $229.02
Quantity Will Be Based On Actual Work Order
Amounts Not Estimates)

129 Materials Lab Testing 1.00 LS $400.00 $400.00
130 Traffic Control 1.00 LS $350.00 $350.00
NMGRT @ 7.8750% 1.00 LS $378.74 $378.74
Total Bid Price: $5,188.18

Notes:

* Due to the current volatility of material prices, this proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 15 days of the bid proposal date.

¢ This proposal excludes all costs of bond (If bond is required, please add 1%), engineering, layout, staking, testing, permits, work order fees,
barricading, utility expansion charges, water meters, restoration fees, storm water pollution plan, NPDES permit, rock excavation, dewatering,
removal and disposal of buried trash or debris, unsuitable soil, clay soil, and their subsequent replacement, proper drainage for areas with less than
a one percent slope, structural excavation or backfill, retaining wall excavation or backfill, backfill of planters or curbs, fine grading for curbs slabs,
walks and landscaped areas unless specifically included, striping, signs, and New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax. New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax will be
added to the contract amount if an NTTC cannot be provided to Franklin's Earthmoving Inc.

* We appreciate the opportunity to submit a proposal for this project. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or require any
additional information.

Payment Terms:

Net due within 30 days of the date of invoice. Past due amounts will be charged interest at a rate of 1.5% per month. New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax
will be added to the above proposal amount at current rate per the published New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax Rate Schedule unless a non-taxable
certificate is provided prior to the start of work.

ACCEPTED: CONFIRMED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature: Authorized Signature:

Date of Acceptance: Estimator: Jon Smith

505-884-6947 Jon.Smith@feinm.com

9/11/2020 3:17:38 PM Page 1 of 1



Google Maps  James Dwyer Police Station to 13112 Hidden Valley Rd NE
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Product Number
00103744A01
Design Features
-Materials

Gray Iron (CL35B)
-Design Load

Heavy Duty
-Open Area

n/a
-Coating

Dipped
-/ Designates Machined Surface

Certification
-ASTM A48

-Country of Origin:USA

Drawing Revision
08/18/2010 Designer: DEF
12/6/2016 Revised By: DAE

Disclaimer

Weights (Ibs./kg) dimensions (inches/mm)

and drawings provided for your guidance. We
reserve the right to modify specifications without
prior notice.

CONFIDENTIAL: This drawing is the property

of EJ GROUP, Inc., and embodies confidential information,
registered marks, patents, trade secret information,

and/or know how that is the property of EJ GROUP, Inc.
Copyright © 2012 EJ GROUP, Inc.

All rights reserved.

Contact
800 626 4653

€JCo.com



1045 Frame

(4) @ 1"BOLT HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED ON A ¢ 32 3/4"
BOLT CIRCLE

| ®26 1/4" | [ Tz
; ‘
) | *
4 A\
5

@ 24" ‘
®283/16" .

36" 1
SECTION A-A

(2) LIFT SLOT CORES
180 DEGREES APART
CORE# 81976103

Faway .
Fr AT B
wa g’
T /4
- ®

Product Number
00104510
Design Features
-Materials

Gray Iron (CL35B)
-Design Load

Heavy Duty
-Open Area

n/a
-Coating

Dipped
-/ Designates Machined Surface

Certification

-ASTM A48
-AASHTO M306

-Country of Origin: USA

Drawing Revision
7/27/2009 Designer: DVDS-PS
1/14/2019 Revised By: MAH

Disclaimer

Weights (Ibs/kg), dimensions (inches/mm)

and drawings provided for your guidance. We
reserve the right to modify specifications without
prior notice

CONFIDENTIAL: This drawing is the property

of EJ Group, Inc. and embodies confidential information,
registered marks, patents, trade secret information,
and/or know how that is the property of EJ Group, Inc.
Copyright © 2011 EJ Group, Inc

All rights reserved

Contact

800 626 4653
ejco.com
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Bergstrasser, Adam C.

From: Harrison, David S.

Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 8:17 AM

To: Bergstrasser, Adam C.

Subject: RE: Hidden Valley Manhole Repair Proposal
Adam,

Please proceed activity 2418000

Thanks
Dave

From: Bergstrasser, Adam C. <abergstrasser@cabg.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 8:05 AM

To: Harrison, David S. <dsharrison@cabq.gov>

Subject: FW: Hidden Valley Manhole Repair Proposal

Good Morning Dave,

Please see attached and below. | made a site visit and the cover does not appear to be in imminent danger of falling in,
but it is in pretty rough shape and it looks like the MH top needs to be repaired/rebuilt anyway. Do we want to give Jon
the go-ahead to order the frame and cover?

The work order cost would be $6,225.82 with fees.

Thanks,

Adam C. Bergstrasser
Construction Project Manager
City of Albuquerque
DMD/Construction Services
office: 505-924-3671

cell: 505-203-7525
abergstrasser@cabg.gov

From: Jonathan Smith <Jon.Smith@feinm.com>

Sent: Friday, September 11, 2020 3:19 PM

To: Bergstrasser, Adam C. <abergstrasser@cabg.gov>

Cc: Gus Harbaugh <Gus.Harbaugh@feinm.com>; Pat Bowen <Pat.Bowen@feinm.com>; Sanjay Khurana
<Sanjay.Khurana@feinm.com>

Subject: Hidden Valley Manhole Repair Proposal

Adam,

Please see our attached proposal for Hidden Valley Manhole Repair. Please note that there is only one of these locking
storm drain frame and covers in stock in Michigan and if we don’t jump on this now, its 8-12 weeks lead time to get one
manufactured. | also included a line item for having to potentially modify the existing manhole to accommodate a 7” tall
frame. Since the existing cover is locked, we couldn’t really see what the condition of the manhole was underneath so

1



my price is just a rough estimate of what might be needed. Price might need to be adjusted if we have to replace the
manhole lid entirely, but we won’t know that until we can get in there. Please review and let me know if you have any
questions.

Thanks,

Jon Smith

Estimator/Project Manager | Franklin's Earthmoving, Inc.
Mobile: | 505.377.4836

Web: | www.feinm.com

FRANKLIN'S

EARTHHUWHG

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This email and attachments, if any, are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential material. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not open any attached
files, contact the sender by reply email or telephone, and destroy all copies of the email and any attachments. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this
information is strictly prohibited.

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.
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E24920
Text Box
Work was constructed in compliance with details provided on previous pages and City of Albuquerque Standard Specifications and Drawings.
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